PRINTED: 05/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING		C		
315176		B. WING				/10/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
MEDFORE	CARE CENTER				185 TUCKERTON ROAD		
					MEDFORD, NJ 08055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F (000			
	COMPLAINT #: NJ00 NJ00136832	0132107, NJ00133663, and					
	CENSUS: 95						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 7						
	THE REQUIREMENT SUBPART B, FOR LC	T IN COMPLIANCE WITH S OF 42 CFR PART 483, DNG TERM CARE ON THIS COMPLAINT					
F 580 SS=D	Notify of Changes (In CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14	jury/Decline/Room, etc.))(i)-(iv)(15)	F t	580			8/28/20
	consult with the reside consistent with his or representative(s) whe (A) An accident involvesults in injury and his physician intervention	ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there is- ving the resident which as the potential for requiring					
	mental, or psychosoc deterioration in health status in either life-thr clinical complications	n, mental, or psychosocial reatening conditions or					
	a need to discontinue	an existing form of erse consequences, or to					
	(D) A decision to trans	sfer or discharge the					
	(14)(i) of this section,	fication under paragraph (g) the facility must ensure that on specified in §483.15(c)(2)					
	an perunent imonitalio	on specifica in 8400.10(0)(2)					
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DAT							(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

08/20/2020

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315176	B. WING			C 8/10/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDFORD CARE CENTER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055		0/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constituadmission or agreement by the the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the Standard Deficiencies. This Plan of Corprepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provisions and state law 1. The family of resident #6 wor of the change in condition. 2. All residents may be affect	ate le provider of le		

		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315176	B. WING			С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			D: Willo _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08	/10/2020	
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			185 TUCKERTON ROAD			
MEDFORE	CARE CENTER			MEDFORD, NJ 08055			
	QUIL II A DV QT	ATEMENT OF RESIDENCES					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	Continued From page	e 2	F 5	580			
		cant Change Minimum Data		notification policy not being prope followed. All occurrences related change in condition have been re to ensure family notification was a documented. No issues were four	to viewed done and		
		sment tool used in the					
	management of care,			3. The clinical ADON educated a			
	that the resident was			licensed nurses on the Facility No	itification		
	impaired,	sist of two persons for bed		Policy and documentation of communication to families when or	shangas		
	mobility and had	r The MDS further		in condition occur.	ilaliyes		
	revealed that Resider	nt #6 had been identified as		4. The clinical ADON will audit 3	charts		
	being at risk for developing pressure ulcers and			weekly for residents with change			
	had	r at that		condition to ensure documentatio	n has		
	time. The MDS noted			been provided by licensed nurse			
		ace and included the use of		contacting families when changes			
		vices on the wheelchair and		condition occur. The clinical ADC			
	the bed, turning/repos			report findings at monthly QAPI m			
	, and application of ointment/medications.			for 3 months with follow up as nee	eded.		
	Review of Resident # Documentation revea	6's led that the resident had a					
	with the onset date of						
		nt's Care Plan (CP), initiated ted the resident presented					
	with an	ted the resident presented					
		g Clinical Notes (nursing					
	notes) for the month of notification to the emotification to the emotifi	of did not include ergency contact of Resident					
	On 08/07/2020 at 1:3 conducted an intervie	6 PM, the surveyor w with the Registered Nurse					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315176	B. WING			1	C / 10/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDFORD CARE CENTER				185 TU	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ICKERTON ROAD ORD, NJ 08055	, 00.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	580				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315176	B. WING _			C 08/10/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDFORD CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055	E, ZIP CODE	00/10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	11:29 AM, the RD s residents' families versident's seresponsibility to inform the family with because it was the inform the family with because the both would measure physician, initiate a findings in the nursing The LPN further staresident and that Represent when trans May 2020. The LP spoke to Resident and provide an update of that time, the survethat reflected she semergency contact. The facility documentation that discussed Resident resident's emergen. In a follow-up intervollow 1:06 confirmed that she documentation that contact had been not review of the facility.	tated the calls placed to were to update them on the latus and that it was not her orm the family of a che RD further stated that she lands during these calls responsibility of the nurse to the any change in conditions. With the Licensed Practical led to the conditions unit on a PM, the LPN stated if a led to the consult, and document any notes and 24-hour report. It was familiar with the lesident #6's consult, and document any notes and 24-hour report. It was familiar with the lesident #6's consult, and document any notes and 24-hour report. It was familiar with the lesident #6's consult, and document any notes and 24-hour report. It was familiar with the lesident #6's consult, and document any notes and 24-hour report. It was familiar with the lesident #6's consult was familiar with the lesident #6's consult was unable to provide the LPN informed or less than the lesident with the Administrator on less than the lesident #6's contact.	F	580		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315176	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEDFORD CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 185 TUCKERTON ROAD MEDFORD, NJ 08055			08/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		
F 580	09/2017, revealed th Power of Attorney (P informed of newly ide Review of the facility Change in" policy, w 11/2019, revealed the party would be prom the event of a conditi further revealed the it time and by whom, s	e resident, family and/or OA)/legal guardian would be	F	580			